

NCC-051614-21 Land search Requests

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under The Freedom of Information Act, please see below.

Q1: Search requests

Row Labels	Sum of Quantity
2019	6545
2020	7091
2021	5286
Grand Total	18922

Q2 & 3: Completed Searches and average time to complete by year

Year Month	Number of Searches	Average of days to complete
2019	5757	3.31
2020	6867	11.82
2021	5167	8.01
Grand Total	17791	8.50

Hi there,

I was wondering if it's possible to receive the following information through a Freedom of Information request:

- How many local land search requests do you receive monthly for the years 2019, 2020 and 2021?
- How many local land searches do you process each month for the years 2019, 2020 and 2021?
- On average how long does each local land search take to complete? This could be given in days, weeks or months. Could we get the average monthly times for 2019, 2020 and 2021?

We trust this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below. In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards
Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team